
GLOBAL MISSION TABLE MEMBERS 

Name Email Address Phone Position/Interest 
Backiel, 
Gayle rbackiel@verzion.net  

13465 Overton Ave, Port 
Charlotte, FL 33981 941-769-0881 WELCA SWO Liaison 

Batson, Jr., 
Alonzo nostab@comcast.net  

2817 Hidden Stagecoach 
Rd., Jacksonville, FL 32223 904-307-8448 Chair – Haiti  

Beumer, 
Steve lmsassoc@aol.com 

1000 S. Orlando Ave.  Unit 
B21, Maitland, FL  32751 407-808-0790 Guyana/Suriname 

Brent, Linda linda.brent@theastagroup.com 

3813 Tiger Point 
Boulevard 
Gulf Breeze, FL 32563 
 850-499-6666 Jamaica 

Carroll, Rev. 
Kathryn revkhc@gmail.com 

3820 Loquat Av. 
Miami, FL 33133 305-505-1656 Chair--GMT 

Cobos, 
Donna yvcobos@yahoo.com  

 202 Willow Oak Way 
Palm Coast, FL  32137 386-246-9536 Guyana/Suriname 

El-Yateem, 
Rev. Khader khadere@fbsynod.org  

3838 W. Cypress St., 
Tampa, FL 33607 813-440-1590 Liaison to Bishop's office 

Gordon, 
Ronald rmg251@yahoo.com  

  
352-207-1991 Haiti  

Hegdal, Linda laheg@bellsouth.net  

4234 Rapallo Rd, 
Jacksonville, FL 32244  904-874-5755 Mission Trip planning 

Heller, Fred Fheller45@gmail.com 
1232 Carvello Dr, The 
Villages, FL 32162 352-750-9540  

Jackson-
Davis, 
Beverly beverly@jackson-davis.com 

360 Silver Lake Road, 
Monticello, Florida 32344. 904-608-4648 Haiti  

Leopard, 
Gary Gary.leopard@gmail.com 

98 Monterey Pointe Drive  
Palm Beach Gardens, 
Florida 33418 561-596-5965  

Mattei, Rev. 
Giuseppe pastormattei@nlcww.org  

Nativity Lutheran Church 
6363 Commercial Way, 
Weeki Wachee, FL 34613 352-597-1456 Haiti  

Meyer, Rev. 
Dr. Russell rmeyer@floridachurches.org  

3838 W Cypress St.   
Tampa FL 33607 813-435-5335 Chair - Cuba  

Miller, 
Barbara barbaramercerm@icloud.com  

1005 Forest Lakes Dr. 
Naples, FL 34105 586-321-1118 Cuba ,  Jamaica  

Olsen, Judy jl13905al@gmail.com  

1119 SW 156th Street, 
Ocala, FL 34473 352-362-5054 Chair - Jamaica  

Osterfield, 
Tom tomosterfield@msn.com  

  202 Willow Oak Way 
Palm Coast, FL  32137 262-820-8289 Haiti 

Wilkes, 
Marcee marceestrickland@gmail.com  

3914 Sabine Street Panama 
City Beach FL 32408 850-319-7230 

Chair- Guyana/Suriname 
Team, GMT Secretary 
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